May 31, 2019

Dear Member:

At the next Annual Meeting, Owners will elect members to serve on the Board of Directors for a two-year term. Any Member desiring to become a candidate for election to the Board of Directors must complete and submit a Volunteer Form to the Association. Volunteer Forms can be obtained by logging in to your account at grandresidenceclub.com and selecting "Click here to volunteer to be on the Members Committee". To be considered for the next Board of Directors election, Volunteer Forms must be returned by July 15, 2019.

Sincerely,

Greg Campbell
General Manager
Marriott Grand Residence Club, Lake Tahoe

VOLUNTEER FORM TO SERVE ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

At the next Annual Meeting, Owners will elect members to serve on the Association Board of Directors. Board Members meet quarterly with the management of Marriott Vacation Club[®] International to conduct the business of the Association. Board Members are reimbursed for actual expenses incurred for travel, lodging and meals. A Nominating Committee will meet to select candidates for the vacant positions. The list of candidates to be elected will be included on a Limited Proxy sent with the Notice of Annual Meeting. Please complete this Volunteer Form if you have an interest in serving on the Board of Directors for your Association.

COMPLETE AND MAIL OR FAX TO: Marriott Grand Residence Club, Lake Tahoe

Vacation Ownership property.

Attn: General Manager 1001 Heavenly Village Way

South Lake Tahoe, California 96150

Fax: 530-542-6606

*The submittal of a Volunteer Form is not a guarantee of being selected as a candidate. Information will be used only by the Nominating Committee, with the exception of your profile. It will be included with the Notice of Annual Meeting, should you be selected as a candidate.